

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10673/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2006 in RP No. 866/2002 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

ESTATE OFFICER, PUDA

P etitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHINDER SINHG BAINS & ANR.

R espondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 17/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner draws our attention to Annexures P/1 and P/4 and submits that

in view of the fact that the respondent No. 1 had agreed to pay the escalated price when his name was

included in the draw, he cannot insist on payment at the rates prevalent in the year 1980.

Issue notice. In the meantime, there shall be stay of execution proceedings.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master  
Court Master