

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10673/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2006 in RP No. 866/2002 of The
NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

ESTATE OFFICER, PUDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHINDER SINHG BAINS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.

Ms. Biji Rajesh, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Neelam Kalsi, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Narayan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur ,Adv

Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Special Leave granted.

We clarify that this is without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the respondent that the Revision Petition was allowed on a limited question and the scope of that revision cannot be enhanced.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master